

Tab settings	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy there
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Thomas Schmidt 5-2-03	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: _BorgWarner Inc. Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Street Address: 3800 Automation Avenue Suite 100
04/12/2003 Execution Date:	City: Auburn Hills State: MI Zip: 4832 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new appli A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers att	cation, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Catherine B. Martineau	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\frac{40.00}{}
Internal Address:	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account any fee deficiencies
Street Address: BorgWarner Inc.,	8. Deposit account number:
3800 Automation Avenue, Suite 100	15-0825
City: Auburn Hills State: MI Zip: 48326	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

40.00 OP FC:80 21

PATENT REEL: 014037 FRAME: 0269

ak033ep

03006/DKT01070

ASSIGNMENT

Marktstrasse 63, 76829
WHEREAS, I, THOMAS SCHMIDT of Berwartsteinstrasse 11, 76870
Landau Kandol, GERMANY, have invented a SNAP-IN BALANCE PISTON for which I have executed application for United States Letters Patent under even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, BORGWARNER INC., of 3800 Automation Avenue, Auburn Hills, MI 48326-5060, a corporation of Delaware, is desirous of acquiring its rights in and to said invention and any Letters Patent to issue therefor subject to German law;

WHEREAS, I, THOMAS SCHMIDT have notified BorgWarner Inc., under German law and BorgWarner Inc., desires to claim all of its rights to said invention under German law.

NOW THEREFORE, in accordance with German law, BorgWarner Inc. claims all of its rights to said invention. I, THOMAS SCHMIDT, subject to German law, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said, BorgWarner Inc., its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and invention in the United States and all countries foreign thereto, including the right- of prierity under the International Convention of 1883- and later modifications thereof, and to any Letters Patent to issue therefor, and we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue to said company any Letters Patent thereon, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

I agree to execute any and all documents required by said company, its successors or assigns, for the prosecution of said application, or of any division,

1

03006/DKT01070

reissue or continuation thereof, or for securing foreign patents covering said invention, and also any documents required by it, its successors or assigns, more fully to vest in it or them the title to said invention, or to any application or patent that may be filed therefor or secured thereon.

RECORDED: 05/02/2003

PATENT REEL: 014037 FRAME: 0271